#### National Human Rights Commission

Diary No 678/IN/20		20 Case / File No		22/3/2/2020-WC		
Victim Name A TRIBA		L WOMAN Registration Date 30/01/2		020		
Action L	ist (Click	on Action g	ven in blue color	to view details)		
Action No.	Action		Authority			Action Date
10	Addition Informat for	al ion Called	THE CHIEF SECRETARY SECRETARIAT ROAD, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM			31/05/2022
9	9 Relief granted [Compensation, Disciplinary & Prosecution]		THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF ASSAM, SECRETARIAT ROAD, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM			16/12/2021
8	Addition Informat for	al ion Called	THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE			06/12/2021
7	Addition Informat for	al ion Called	THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE			08/10/2021
6	Addition Informat for	al ion Called	THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE			16/08/2021
5	Addition Informat for	al ion Called	THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE			14/06/2021
4	Addition Informat for	al ion Called	D.G.P.,DR BK K	R GENERAL OF POLICE O AKATI RD, ULUBARI, GU I ASSAM 781007 Email- e.co.in	04/03/2021	
3	Addition Informat for	al ion Called		R GENERAL OF POLICE ( AKATI RD, ULUBARI, GU	16/10/2020	
2	Action Ta Report C	aken Salled for	THE CHAIRMA INDIA, RAIL BI	HAIRMAN RAILWAY BOARD, GOVT. OF		
1	Action Ta Report C		THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, GUWAHATI			04/02/2020
Expand	All Action	n List		RU		
<u>ction</u>			ć	Net		

# **Action**

Action : Additional Information Called for(Action No 10)				
Action Date	31/05/2022			
	THE CHIEF SECRETARY, SECRETARIAT ROAD, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM			

722, 4.30 T W	
Authority	at HK
HR	This case pertains to rape of a tribal woman by the personnel of GRP at Silchar Railway Station on 08.2.2020. During the camp sitting of the Commission at Guwahati, Assam on 16.12.2021, the Commission recommended to the Govt. of Assam to pay a sum of Rs.Five Lakhs as monetary compensation to the victim lady. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Assam was also directed to make other financial assistances to the victim admissible under various schemes of the government and submit a report in this regard along with compliance report along with proof of payment within six weeks time.
Procceeding	The requisite reports are still awaited from Chief Secretary, Govt. of Assam.
	Issue reminder to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Assam directing to make the payment of Rs.5 lakhs to the victim woman as recommended by the Commission and submit the compliance report along with proof of payment by 25.7.2022 positively. A report on other financial assistances provided to the victim admissible under various schemes of the government shall also be submitted, failing which, the Chief Secretary, Government of Assam shall personally appear before the Commission on 01.8.2022 at 11.00 A.M. to produce the required reports sought by the Commission.
	Put up on 01.8.2022.

# <u>Complaint</u>

Diary No	678/IN/2020	Section	FC
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	HRCNET/ONLINE
Received Date	16/01/2020	Complaint Date	16/01/2020

### <u>Victim</u>

Victim Name	A TRIBAL WOMAN	A TRIBAL WOMAN Gender		
Religion	Unknown	Cast	Scheduled Tribe	
Address	MIZORAM			
District	AIZAWAL	AL State MIZORAM		

#### 1... 4

<u>Complainant</u>	Ċ	Hot	
Name	DHANA KUMAR		
Address	C-3/441, THIRD FLOOR, JANAKPURI		
District	WEST DELHI	State	DELHI (110058)
	r et th		

## <u>Incident</u>

Incident Place	SILCHAR RAILWAY STATION	Incident Date	08/01/2020	
Incident Category	RAPE OUTSIDE POLICE STATION			
Incident District	CACHAR	Incident State	ASSAM	
Incident Details				